Consultants (Pvt) Ltd , a firm of professional actuaries using “Projected Unit Credit Method” as recommended by LKAS 19 -
‘Employee Benefits’.

2016 2015

8.4 Principle Actuarial Assumptions
Principle Actuarial Financial Assumptions underlying the valuation are as follows:
Discount Rate 12.00% 10.09%
Salary Incremental Rate 2-8% 2-7.5%
Staff Turnover 5% 4%
Retirement Age 60 years 60 years

Assumptions regarding future morality are based on 67/70 Mortality Table issued by Institute of Actuaries, London

8.5 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retirement Benefit Obligation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables held
constant in the Retirement Benefit Obligations measurement as at 31 March 2016. The sensitivity of the Statement of Financial
Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment
on the profit or loss and Retirement Benefit Obligation for the year.

Increase/(Decrease) in

Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease) in

Salary Increment Rate

Increase/(Decrease) in Staff

Turnover Rate

 Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of

Comprehensive

Income

 Sensitivity Effect

on Defined

Benefit Obligation
LKR LKR

1%  -   -   3,472,593  (3,472,593)
-1%  -   -   (3,436,792)  3,436,792
- 1%  -   (4,040,869)  4,040,869
- -1%  -   4,054,862  (4,054,862)
-  -  1%  (1,609,284)  1,609,284
-  -  -1%  2,130,645  (2,130,645)

8.6 Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan
Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan as at the reporting date is given below:

Years

Weighted Average Duration of the Defined Benefit Obligation 7

8.7 Distribution of Defined Benefit Obligation over the future Working Life Time
The following table demonstrates the distribution of the future working lifetime of the Defined Benefit Obligation as at the reporting period.

2016 2015
LKR LKR

Less than 1 Year  9,410,779  14,030,873
Between 1-2 years  11,579,256  9,642,441
Between 2-5 years  17,213,765  11,901,689